Employee

Altaf Sadique

Altaf Sadique

Altaf Sadique

Altaf Sadique

Barrie Senior

Barrie Senior

Barrie Senior

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

James Rice

John Holden

John Holden

John Holden

John Holden

Jon Prashar

Julie Lawreniuk
Julie Lawreniuk
Julie Lawreniuk
Julie Lawreniuk
Karen Dawber
Karen Dawber
Karen Dawber
Karen Dawber
Karen Walker

Laura Parsons

Mark Holloway
Matthew Horner
Matthew Horner
Matthew Horner
Matthew Horner
Matthew Horner
Maxwell McLean
Maxwell McLean
Maxwell McLean
Maxwell McLean
Maxwell McLean
Melany Pickup
Melany Pickup
Melany Pickup
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Mohammed Hussain
Patricia Campbell
Raymond Smith
Raymond Smith
Raymond Smith
Sajid Azeb

Sajid Azeb

Sajid Azeb

Sajid Azeb

Sajid Azeb

Sajid Azeb

Sajid Azeb

Sughra Nazir
Sughra Nazir
Sughra Nazir

Role

Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director

Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Chief Digital & Information Officer
Director of Strategy and Integration
Director of Strategy and Integration
Director of Strategy and Integration
Director of Strategy and Integration
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director

Chief Nurse

Chief Nurse

Chief Nurse

Chief Nurse

Non-Executive Director

Associate Director of Corporate Governance/B:

Director of Estates
Director Of Finance
Director Of Finance
Director Of Finance
Director Of Finance
Director Of Finance
Chairman

Chairman

Chairman

Chairman

Chairman

Chief Executive

Chief Executive

Chief Executive
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Director of Human Resources
Consultant Anaesthetics
Consultant Anaesthetics
Medical Director

Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director
Non-Executive Director

Date Incurred
01/12/2020
01/06/2021
08/12/2021
01/09/2022
01/02/2009
01/08/2009
19/07/2021
22/03/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
01/06/2019
01/07/2020
01/07/2021
28/09/2021
03/11/2021
17/11/2021
01/09/2022
08/09/2022
14/09/2022
12/07/2017
12/07/2017
22/08/2016
30/04/2022
01/09/2021
11/03/2021
01/09/2019
31/03/2021
01/07/2022
01/09/2022
12/11/2022
01/04/2022
01/11/2021
01/07/2022
01/11/2022
05/04/2022
12/07/2017
12/07/2017
01/12/2019
01/04/2018
07/03/2022
02/05/2019
02/05/2019
02/05/2019
02/05/2019
31/03/2021
01/06/2020
02/02/2022
25/07/2022
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
31/03/2022
03/01/2022
31/03/2022
10/10/2018
03/12/2019
28/02/2022
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
31/03/2021
24/12/2021
15/04/2022
02/02/2022
02/02/2022
02/02/2022

Date Ended

Year

2020/21
2021/22
2021/22
2022/23
2017/18
2017/18
2021/22
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2019/20
2020/21
2021/22
2021/22
2021/22
2021/22
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2017/18
2017/18
2016/17
2022/23
2021/22
2020/21
2019/20
2020/21
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2021/22
2022/23
2022/23
2022/23
2017/18
2017/18
2019/20
2018/19
2021/22
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2020/21
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2019/20
2021/22
2021/22
2021/22
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2021/22
2021/22
2021/22

Interest Type

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

No Change to existing declarations
Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Loyalty Interests

Hospitality

Hospitality

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

No Change to existing declarations
Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

Outside Employment

No Change to existing declarations
Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Outside Employment

Nil Declaration

Nil Declaration

Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

No Change to existing declarations
Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Loyalty Interests

No Change to existing declarations
Loyalty Interests

No Change to existing declarations
Hospitality

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

No Change to existing declarations
Outside Employment

Nil Declaration

Clinical Private Practice

Clinical Private Practice

No Change to existing declarations
Loyalty Interests

Loyalty Interests

Outside Employment

Outside Employment

No Change to existing declarations

Outside Employment
Outside Employment
Loyalty Interests

Interest Descri
industrial member

n (Abbreviated)

ibox healthcare is working with healthcare providers across the UK and global markets to deliver dashboards & data visualisation solutions help optimise patient flow and operational efficiency.Key customers NGH

Full member 6G health institute (EU)_

Known to myself as a personal friend of long standing
Consultancy practice

Architects and Building Consultants

partner in DAC Beachcroft LLP

Trustee of Yorkshire Cancer Research

wife is employee of Rotherham Doncaster and South Humber NHS Trust

member of the strategic advisory board

fellow of the British Computing Society

CIO Advisory Council

Meal following presentation at HETT conference

Dinner following conference

Attend Tech UK Annual Health and Care Dinner

Son is now an employee of Yorkshire Ambulance Services.

Attended a CIO Dinner hosted by Agilysys in York on the evening of 8th September
Meal incorporating business development conversation re AFT EPR

Member of the Motor Neurone Disease Association
Strategic Advisory Board of the Yorkshire & Humber AHSN
A close personal friend is the Managing Director of Involve AV.

Associate Consultant occasional freelance consultancy

Daughter employeed as a business manager by the foundation trust

board member

Board member and chair of system finance and performance committee

Honorary Professor

Member of Professional Body

Related by marriage (niece)

Ellie is my daughter and a volunteer in the PPE hub
Deputy Chair, People Committee

Board member of north of England commercial procurement collaborative
Dr Paul Smith, Consultant Cardiologist, employed by the Foundation Trust is married to my sister in law

Director of Pet Food Manufacturer (Family Business)
Board Member of Audit Yorkshire (Consortium)

Chair, NHS England Independent Investigations Governance Committee (oversight of NHSE mental health homicide investigations)

PhD supervisor
tutor
wife's sister employed as a nurse

Mel is Honorary Professor at the University of Bradford.

Attended a curry awards dinner hosted by Asian Sunday at the Bradford Hotel following an invite to attend.

Senior clinical lead

LPN Pharmacy chair

director

fellow

Honorary fellow

founding fellow

external advisory board

occasional contributor to health journals

occasional consultancy work in pharmacy and education
non executive director

Trustee of a charity which is a nil remuneration post.

Anaesthesia - General and Regional
Anaesthetic services in line with my clinical work in the Trust

Wife own optometry business which hold NHS England Contract
Brother a GP and Primary Care Clinical Lead for Calderdale CCG
Family Property businesses

MBA Industry Advisory Board Chair

90 vouchers to value of £25 each distributed via the command center for those people who were on shift on Christmas day on a first come first serve basis. The command center have taken down the name and de
130 Iftar food packs were provided as part of Fasting Friday which were distributed to staff (Muslim and Non-Muslim) who were fasting and working at the time of breaking the fast on Friday 15th April. The food p:
Care Excellence Partnership Consultancy business supporting CQC regulated services

associate with Social Care Institute of Excellence
parish councillor and vice chair of Sandy Lane Parish Council

Provider

Gs1

Ibox Healthcare (part of IHG Group Itd)
6G Health for Institute (EU)

Hanif Malik

Senior Associates LLP

AHR Management Services LLP
Daughter-in-law

Yorkshire Cancer Research
Rotherham Doncaster and South Humber NHS Trust
Strategic Advisory Board of the Yorkshire & Humber AHSN
British Computing Society

CI0 Advisory Council of the Digital Health Netwwork national
Google

ATOS

Ethical Consulting

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Agilysis

Ethical Consulting

Motor Neurone Disease Association

Yorkshire & Humber AHSN

Involve Audio Visual

Enhance the UK Charity
Bradford Teaching Hospitals
Incommunities housing association

Bradford District and Craven Partnership

University of Bradford

Member of the Royal College of Nursing

Megan McCallion

Ellie Dawber

Bradford District and Craven Health Care Partnership

Board member of north of England commercial procurement
Dr Paul Smith, Consultant Cardiologist

E&S Feeds

Audity Yorkshire

NHS England Independent Investigations Governance Commit
University of Huddersfield

University of Essex online (MSc Criminology and Psychology)
Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

University of Bradford

Asian Sunday via Bradford Hotel
NSH digital

NHS England

White Rose Pharmacy Services Ltd
Royal Pharmaceutical Society
Associate pharmacy Technicians UK
Uk Faculty of Clinical Informatics
university

health journals various
consultancy work

Director ofPropharmace Ltd

Pharmacist Support (Charity)

Ray Smith Anaesthetic Services Ltd
Ray Smith Anaesthetic Services Ltd

Optometry Business

Calderdale CCG / Calderdale PCN

Directorship at Greenroyd Ltd and Skircoat Development Ltd
Bradford University

My Lahore Restaurant

My Lahore

Care Excellence Partnership
Social Care Institute of Excellence
Sandy Lane Parish Council

Value £'s
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